No. 1425.] [15 September 196 PROCLAMATION OF A MONUMENT.

67.

(1)

k-4).

er-

as

I, Johannes de Klerk, Minister of Education, Arts an Science, under and by virtue of the powers vested in m by section 8 (1) (a) of the Natural and Historical Monuments, Relics and Antiques Act, 1934 (Act No. 4 of 1934 hereby proclaim the Toll House, Barkly West, to be monument.

DESCRIPTION.

A toll house on the remainder of Erf 687, situate in the Municipality and Division of Barkly West, registered in the name of the Municipality of Barkly West by virtue of Title Deed (Barkly West Freeholds Volume I, Folio 20), dated 28.11.1916.

HISTORICAL INTEREST.

The toll house is related to the bridge nearoy which was built over the Vaal River as a private undertaking during the last quarter of the 19th century and played an important part in the development of the region beyond the Vaal River.

J. DE KLERK,

Minister of Education, Arts and Science.